501973664 06/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacob A. Dent	06/02/2005
Brian Gorman	06/02/2005
Mark Bidus	06/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AutoMed Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	875 Woodlands Parkway			
City:	Vernon Hills			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60061			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13536594		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097 Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: ipadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Borchardt
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 012461-0087

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Borchardt

Total Attachments: 3

source=0124610087Assgt#page1.tif source=0124610087Assgt#page2.tif source=0124610087Assgt#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028469 FRAME: 0183

CH \$40.00 135365

501973664

4	Assignment of Rights, Title a Multiple inventors)	\parallel	AMT-115US				
				Rift - 1300			
		itle and interest: (check all that apply):					
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest i						
×							
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 2, 2005						
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.						
	United States Patent No(s).						
	International (PCT) Patent Apple	ication Serial No.					
	Other (specify)	-					
Title of the l	Invention						
Inventors (a		iled Containers with Precisely-Applied Patien					
[Name	Address					
Jacob A. D		33364 North Mill, Wildwood, IL 60030					
Brian Gorr		N1455 County Road U, Genoa City, W	1 53	3128			
Mark Bidu		111 N. Wheeling Road, Prospect Heigh					
Assignee							
	Name	Address					
AutoMed 1	Technologies, Inc.	875 Woodlands Parkway Vernon Hills, IL 60061					

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
AMT-115US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

We further authorize Assignee to insert the patent application serial number on this document. This document may be executed in counterparts and the counterparts shall be considered an integral part of this document.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date					
Jacob A. Dent						
Brian Gorman						
Mark Bidus						

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
AMT-115US

(Although notarizatio	n is not neces	isary, it wil		<u>Notarization</u> ma facie evidence o	f execution pursua	nt to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this	2 1	day of	June	, in the year	2005		
at							
					10		2 +
					(Signature of	f Inventor)	Dent-
State of Illinois							
County of LAKE							
Before me personally ap	peared Ja	acob A. C	Jent				
who acknowledged the	foregoing	instrume	ent to be a free	act and deed	and also repre	sented that he or she	is authorized to
execute the same this	Ind	day of	f June	2005, in 1	he year {	NIKLES K HAGO	OPIAN }
				4 11	1.1	Notary Publit : State of My Commission Expires	•
				Tubles	K Nogorali	Public)	
Executed this	2 4	lay of ,	June	, in the year	2005		
at .					\ \	7	
				43	in (que	
State of Tillings					(Signature of	(Inventor)	-
County of Lake							
Before me personally ap	-acred D.	· Oom					
who acknowledged the j	peureu 51 foregoing	instrume	nan <i>ent to be a free</i>	act and deed	and also repre	scantal that he ar she	To anthorized to
execute the same this	2nd	day of	1 June	, in t	he year 20	<i>U</i> J }	
		•			•	\	HAGOPIAN
				4 1	14 .14/.	Notary Public, I My Commission	
				hil	US K HOG	PARIS PARIS	
Executed this		lay of		, in the year	(Italia)	rubicj	
at	-	 , .,		h in the year			
					nhall .	/ 4	~
				_11.12	Moon	MARK &	31003
State of IllINO	17			•	(Signature of	[Inventor]	
County of LAKE							
D-fore we remained to	1	. 5.4					
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j				ant and dood	and also venue		de modele and and a
execute the same this	and	day of	f Juaz	2005, in 1	unu uiso repre. he year	Semeu mui ne oi she	is autnorizeu ie
	0.7.0		•	- · • ·	~~~	TOTAL OF ALL	\sim
				4 4 4		OFFICIAL SEAL"	}
				_hihl	is KI/tago	KLES K HAGOPIAN	_ }
					My Ci	ommission Expires 08:21/05	
					·	The state of the s	~

[Page 3 of 3]